(SAMPLE LETTER OF TRANSMIT	TAL)
	1571/
Manuel	1210n
Secretary of State	
Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327	
Talahassoc, FL 32314	αρτητική 1. Τζ'Ω Τζ Ωγγα⊗ - Δ2/Δ6/46Ω 086ΩΓ
Ro: <u>Parcel Consulting</u> Inc.	****122.50 ****12.50

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and fee Fr Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation. FEB 20 FILED Very truly yours 52 ယ္ ATE 84 Jame aer (individual's name) Parcel Consultino TUC (name of corporation) MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION 15 Crossroads # 275 7,210-3/100 7,210-3/100 34239 2016 PHONE (813) 383-6756 Area Code Ext. Number

0

Seminole Form 215: Trans. Letter (7-90)

\$



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 12, 1996

JAMES R. BERGER 15 CROSSROADS, #275 SARASOTA, FL 34239

SUBJECT: PARCEL CONSULTING, INC. Ref. Number: W96000003160

We have received your document for PARCEL CONSULTING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent and registered office listed in your articles of incorporation must be consistent throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6933.

Dana Farmer Document Specialist

Letter Number: 296A00006079

February 16, 1996 15 Crossroads, #275 Sarasota, FL 34239

Florida Department of State Duision of Osiporations P.O. BOX 6327 Tailahazzee, FL 32314

Dear Sir / Madam :

Please find the corrected form as peryour request. My apologies for the error on page 1.

Also, due to an accounting error on the part of my new bank, First Union, you may have had some difficulting osching my check totalling ? 122.50. The error has been restricted and you may now carsh this check fryou have not already done so. I would be happy to have First Union Bank send you a letter explaining this problem in detail, explaining this error on their part.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter and please do not beside to contact me should any other situations arise.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(name of corporation)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competen 06 could a could be of a could be of the original sector of the could be of the c corporation under the laws of the State of Florida,

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is:

.

Censulting Parcel

ARTICLE II . DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law,

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV . CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue ten million shares (10,000,000) of No Par

Dollar(s) (\$ No Par _) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of the corporation is:

Inc. Parcel Consulting NAME

ADDRESS 15 Crossroads # 275

Sarazota CULA

FLORIDA

211 34239

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

The name and street address of the Initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is:

NAME	James R. Berger			
ADDRES	SHATTE BING VIDIA BING	15 Crossroads	#a75	
CITY	Sarasota	FLORIDA		ZIP 34239

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have $(\underline{1})$ directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME James R. Berger		
ADDRESS 2216 Bahra Vista Blud., #	±H2.	
CITY Sarasota	STATE FL	ZIP 34239
NAME		
ADDRESS		
СІТҮ	STATE	ZIP
NAME		
ADDRESS		
сіту	STATE	ZIP
FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1	PAGE 1	SECONDENS IN MILLION

MANAGE MAN

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAMIE James P. Beiger		و و نمایند بست با کمی توریخ میزود و م
ADDRESS 2214 Baha Vista Bluch., 4442	د این جمعه بندی افراد این است است : 	ويونيون والإخار من الارب كان أنه المنابع القافية من المساورة والمنابع المساورة والمنابع المرابع
en Salascia	SIMIE FL	×11-34239
NAME		وينوينه بالبسيانية ومنتقاب بالكافي المسترينية بالتسوية ويربيهم
ADDRUSS		
CITY	STATE	
NAMH		ويتعاد الاستان المتكاف الشاقات والمتكاف والمتعادين والمتعاد
ADDRESS	······································	
<u>CITY</u>	STATE	210

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this

day of February, 19.96. 2/1/96 _(Scal) (Scal) (Scal)

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF SARASOT A)

before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared

BENGEL JAMES

known to me and known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that AMES BEACH executed these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixe	ed my hand and seal, in th	e State and County aforesaid, this	
day of <u>HEB</u> , 19 <u>96</u> .	2	12/	
(Notary Seal)	(Notary Public, State of Florida at Large)		
	My Commission expires:	PERRY R. TENNELL Notary Public, Suite of Florida Conversion No. CC 328106 Conversion NO. CC 3281000 CONVERSION NO. CC 328100 CONVERSION NO. CC	

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE, OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

FILED 96 FEB 20 PM 3:48 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLANASSEE, FLORIDA

(name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48,091 and 607,0501, the followin_u is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

15 Crossroads, #275, Sarasata, FL 34239

has named James R. Berger

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Inexistered agent)